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Sr.no Date 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8. 

19/7/23 

12. 

01/08/2023 Tuesday 

23/7/23 
29/7/23 

1/8 /23 
onwards 

1/8/23 
7/8/23 

1/8/23 
7/8/23 

Day 

Wednesday 

Monday 
Saturday 

12/8/23 

Tuesday 

18/08/2023 

Monday 

Tuesday 

11/08/2023 Friday 
Monday 

15/08/2023 Tuesday 
16/08/2023Wednesday 

17/08/2023 Thursday 
10. 17/08/2023 Thursday 
11. 7/8/23 Monday 

Saturday 
Friday 

13. 22/08/2023 Saturday 

Academic Calendar 2023-2024 
1" August, 2023 -31 July,2024 

Collaboration & MoU with Training and Co-operation KEDMAN 

SkillEd India Foundation - Honda India 

New academic session starts for Semester-l 

(Revised Course as per Indian Nursing Council, implemented in the 

year 2022-23) 

Course revised as per Indian Nursing Council with NEP guidelines ) 

New assessment method used 

Direct Observation Procedure 

Description 

Observed Structured Clinical Practice & Evaluation 

implemented for Semester pattern 

Faculty- higher training/ acquisition of new skills 
FDP on Advanced Teaching Learning and Research 

Pedagogy - I0TA Academy 

Continue Nursing Education for Hospital Staff Nurses taken by 

College of Nursing Faculty 
International Breastfeeding Celebration 

International Webinar on Breastfeeding 
Extension Activity (Community based activity) 

NSS- Swacchata Pakhwada 

New academic session starts for Second Year M.Sc. Nursing 

students. 

Independence Day 
New academic session starts for First year P.B.B.Sc. 
Nursing, First year M.Sc. Nursing 
New Teaching-learning methods 

Use of technology in teaching-learning/ blended 
learning incorporated 

Staff meeting 

IQAC meeting 
Induction Programme for First Year UG& PG students 

P.G. meeting 
Update on 
- Research Publication in Scopus Indexed Journal 
- Research: UG & PG students 

-Research: Faculty Publications 
New academic session starts for Semester-1l| 



14. 

15. 

18. 

16. 25/08/2023 Friday 
17. 1/9/23 onwards 

19. 15/09/2023 

22. 

20. 19/09/2023 

23. 

24/08/2023 

25/08/2023 Friday 

Tuesday 
21. 22/09/2023 Friday 

12/09/2023 

30. 

26. 02/10/2023 

Thursday 

27. 02/10/2023 

32. 

24. 29/09/2023 Friday 
25. 2/10/23 

33. 

Tuesday 

37. 

Friday 

22/09/2023 Friday 

38. 

25/09/2023 Monday 

28. 02/10/2023 07/10/2023 
29. 09/10/2023 onwards 

Monday 

Monday 

Monday 

31. 17/10/2023 Tuesday 
09/10/2023 Monday 

20/10/2023. Friday 
27/10/2023 Friday 

34. 
35. 24/10/2023 Tuesday 
36.08/11/2023 Wednesday 

10/11/2023 to 15/11/2023 
06/11/2 023 -18/11/2023 

23/10/20203 to 04/11/2023 

New Teaching-learning methods 

Use of technology in teaching-learning/ blended 
learning incorporated 
New academic session starts for 4th Year B.Sc. And Second year 

P.B.B.Sc. Nursing students. 
New Teaching-learning methods 
Use of technology in teaching-learning/ blended 
learning incorporated 
New academic session starts for 3rd Year B.Sc. Nursing students. 

New Teaching-learning methods 

Use of technology in teaching-learning/ blended 

learning incorporated 
Journal club meeting 
Collaboration with Pune Municipal Corporation for Clinical Posting 

(Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing and Community Health 

Nursing) 
Staff meeting 
PG staff meeting 

Ganesh Chaturthi (HOLIDAY) 
Teacher's Day, Ganesh Chaturthi and Onam 
Journal club meeting 
Starting of hospital duties for semester-ll students 

Ananth Chaturdashi (2nd day) (HOLIDAY) 
MoU - ECHO 

(Extension for Community Healthcare Outcomes ) 
Gandhi Jayanti 

Starting of clinical duties for Fourth year B.Sc. Nursing students 
Community Health Services in Urban and Rural Areas 
Health checks up for newly admitted students 
Unit Test I 

Starting of clinical duties for Third year B.Sc. Nursing students 
Staff meeting 

P.G. staff meeting 
Journal club meet 

CAP 

Vijaya Dashami (Dussehra) (HOLIDAY) 
IOAC meeting 
DIWALI HOLIDAYS 

Diwali Vacation for 4th Year BSc. Nursing Students 



39. 
40. 24/11/2023 

41. 
42, 

43. 

44. 

46. 

17/11/2023 Tuesday 

48. 

49. 

45. 11/12/2023 

21/11/2023 Tuesday 
24/11/2023 Friday 
27/11/2023 

47. 12/12/2023 

04/12/2023 Monday 

14/12/23 

66. 

11/12/23- Monday 

12/12/2023 

52. 22/12/23 

Friday 

12/1/24 
57. 12/01/2024 
58. 17/01/2024 

15/12/2023 Friday 
50. 18/12/2023 -31/01/2024 

02/12/2023 

51. 22/12/2023 Friday 

20/2/24 
24/2/24 

17/12/2023 

53. 18/12/23- 22/12/23 
54. 25/12/2023 Monday 
55. 08/01/2024 onwards 

Thursday 

15/03/2024 

Tuesday 

70. 18/3/24 

Tuesday 

23/3/24 

59. 15/01/2024 
60. 29/01/2024 

61. 26/01/2024 Friday 
62. 29/o1/2024 Monday 
63. 13/02/2024 Tuesday 
64. 16/02/2024 Friday 
65. 19/02/2024 Monday 

71. 19/03/2024 

Friday 
Wednesday 

67. 23/02/2024 Friday 
68. 15/03/2024 Friday 

69. 

27/01/2024 

Friday 

Staff meeting 

Tuesday 

Lamp Lighting and Graduation Ceremony 

P.G. staff meeting 

Journal Club meet 

Co-curricular & Extra Curricular Activity 

College week and sports events 
Starting Of Hospital Duties for Semester -I students 

NSS CAMP for Semester-llI Nursing Students 
Workshop on Education Technology 

Staff Meeting 
IQAC Meeting 
P.G Staff meeting 
Christmas Vacation for 3rd year B.Sc. Nursing students 

Journal club meeting 
Alumni online meet 

Value Added Course - Life Skills 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Unit Test II 

Workshop on Neonatal Resuscitation Programme 

Staff meeting 

P. G. Staff meeting 
Update on 

10/02/2024 CAP 

-Research Publication in Scopus Indexed Journal 

- Research: UG & PG students 
-Research: Faculty Publications 
Midterm examination for ATKT 

Republic Day 
Journal club meeting 

Staff meeting 
P.G. staff meeting 
Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (HOLIDAY) 
Research Methodology Workshop 

Journal club meeting 

Staff meeting 
IQAC meeting 

Value Added Course- Respectful Maternity Care 

P.G. staff meeting 

56. 7/1/24 



72. 
73. 

74. 09/04/2024 Tuesday 
75. 10/04/2024 
76. 12/04/2024 Friday 

81. 

77. 14/04/2024 Sunday 
78. 15/4/24 

83. 

22/03/2024 Friday 

79. 16/04/2024 Tuesday 
80. 26/04/2024 Friday 

01/05/2024 

25/03/2024 Monday 

82. 06/05/2024 

85. 

86. 

88. 

20/4/24 

90. 

84. 14/05/2024 Tuesday 

91. 

92. 

onwards 

87. 24/05/2024 

12/05/2024 Sunday 

18/05/24 

onwards 

17/05/2024 Friday 

01/06/2024 10/06/2024 
89. 11/06/2024 29/06/2024 

Saturday 
Friday 

Journal club meeting 
Holi (2nd day) (HOLIDAY) 

WednesdayMaharashtra day (HOLIDAY) 

Gudi Padawa (HOLIDAY) 
Unit Test lI 

Staff meeting 
Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (HOLIDAY) 

Value Added Course - Pain Management 

P.G. staff meeting 
Journal Club meeting 

Preliminary exam 
Nurses' day celebration 
Staff Meeting 

P.G. staff meeting 
Alumni Meet 

Journal Club meeting 

Study leave 
Final examination 
CAP 

Submission of examination mark sheet statement to university 

01/07/2024 03/08/2024 Summer vacation 

I/C Principal 
Bharati Vidyapeeth (DU) 

Colege of Nursing, Pune-43 


